Joseph Badger Local
School District

Financial Statements
For February
Fiscal Year 2018




Joseph Badger Local School District

Financial Statements

Table of Contents

Cover

Table of Contents

Five-Year Financial Forecast
Financial Summary

Bank Reconciliation
Investment Breakdown

Year by Year Comparisons

Expenditure Per Pupil Comparisons




Joseph Badger Local School District

Financial Statements

JOSEPH BADGER LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT - - TRUMBULL COUNTY
SCHEDULE OF REVENUE, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES

IN FUND BALANCES FOR THE FISCAL YEARS ENDED

FORECAS

1
TED FI

AL YEARS ENDING JUNE 30,
[..d

30, 20165, 2016, AND 2017 ACTUAL;

2018 THROUGH 2022

Actual

Forecasted

Fisoal Year

Fisoal Year

. Fisoal Year
2017

Fiscal Year

Fiscal Year
20189

Fiscal Year

2020

Fiscal Year |
2021

Fisocal Year
2022

Revenua:

General Property Tax (Real Estate)
Tangible Personal Property Tax
Unresfricted Grants-in-Ald
Resftricted Grants-in-Aid

Property Tax Allocation

2015

2,786,419
241.855
3,973.348
8g.222
533.274

275,958 262,218

7.897.076 8,581,480

2016

2,856,718
236,750
4.603.234/
83,085
530,466

2,895,410
253,355
4,606,434
79.674
537.134

2018

2,888,459
269,851
4,626,778
85,254
530,504
312,401

2,854,825
273,907
4,632,480
80,298
521.351
288,649

2,864,776
279,695
4,540,725
78,055
515,081

|- 8.713.247

8,651.510

2,870,736
286,206
4,450,689/
76,144
508,014/

2,877,310
292,549
4,406,965
74,233
500,948

5.010
5.020
5.030

S0.968

119.563

245,795

65,000

85,000

65.000)

65,000

Expenditures:
Personal Services
Emplovees’ Ranrementllnsuranca Benema____.._.
Purchased Services

Supplies and Materials

Capital Qutiay

Other Oblects

60968 119.563
| 7,958,044 _ 8.701.043

. 3.835.302

- 1.478.202

1.443.762
1.623.847
267.823
295,558
1

3.596.467|

85,000

65,000

85,000

8.900.370

~3.826.013
-.1.520.270
~1.671.884
233.163
323.512
155.322

1.626.513

325,001
150.250

3.909.388
1.571.922

289.125

716.510

4.020.673
1.630.147

1.613.855/

290,125
325.001
151,575

4.145.720

1..1.681.555

1.623.505
300,125
325,001
152.650

65.000

8626981 8535438 _ 8.490.654

4,274,656
1.723.515!
1.638.111
L.305,125!
326,001
153.650!

4,407,602
1.766,.589
1.644.923
313.625
325,001
154.450]

Total Expenditures

Other Financing Uses

| operatina Transfers-cut
Advances-Out

Al Other Financing Uses

451,651
o

440,204

[e]

| 7.872.199

8,031,376

O
(o]

405,000

405,000
o
o]

405,000
o
(o]

£.228.600 _ 8.420059| 9.612.1900

405,000
(o]

m

ﬁQﬁ.Qm 405,000

3.533 76

[o ]}

| 2.593.263

. 2.207.981]

.3.157.398

4,616,221

4,326,601

22907981 3,157,308

| 2.823.164

4,616,221

4,326,601

2.800.065

(o]

(o]

Q

Q

10.010

| Fund Balance .June 30 for Certification

(o]

=t (o]

of Approoriations

11. 020
11. 030

2.823.164

Rev from Replacement/Renewvwal Levies
Property Tax - Renewal or Replacement

cumulauve Balance of Replacement/Renewal LJ

Fund Balance June 30 for Certification

4.616.221

—of Contracts, Salary and Other Obligations |
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FINANCIAL SUMMARY FOR

February 2018

Fiscal Year

Beginning

Fiscal Year to Date Month to Date Fiscal Year to Date

Cumrent

Current

Unencumbered

General Fund

__ Expenditures

Expenditures

__Fund Balance

Encumbrances

Fund Balance |

$ 3,823,111.18

4,867,288.67

575,536.01

4,771,579.19

$ 3,918,820.66

560,677.64

3,349,143.02

Bond Retirement
Permanent Improvement
Building Fund

Food Service

575,916.84

318,316.30

523,545.73

370,687.41

370,687.41

673,041.44

673,041.44

673,041.44

642.76

642.76

642.76

106,417.56

35,492.77

212,915.82

27,993.33

229,013.93

90,319.45

82,201.76

8,117.69

Endowment Funds
Rotary Special Services
Emergency Fund

Public School Support

24,878.42

28.80

209.87

1,500.00

23,668.29

1,667.91

5,500.00

27,030.00

7,138.68

52712.03

(24,014.12)

75,000.00

516,301.23

29,622.58

433,439.63

82,861.60

District Agency Fund
Maintenance Fund
Severance Fund

161,077.13

3,392.91

129.00

1,841.06

162,628.98

24.912.71

4,668.20

40,321.13

4,721.85

32867.72

32,366.12

86,046.45

23,986.45

20,115.67

89,917.23

148,322, 22

7,344.07

140,978.16

Student Activity Fund

24 372.91

10,426.75

11,692.99

23,106.67

21,455.71

District Activity Fund
OneNet
Misc. State Grants

12,415.72

22,482.70

2,417.46

42,029.52

(7,131.10)

Title VI-B

110,191.66

110,191.66

15,741.66

125,933.32

(15,741.66)

Titte 1ID
Title 1
Titte V

150,700.86

150,700.86

20,050.52

170,751.38

(20,050.62)

Drug Free Grant
Improving Teacher Quality
Lunch Equipment Grant

23,637.50

23,637.50

(370.08)

26,267.42

(2,629.92)

@ A (P |P (B R (B P (B R (68 |8 |68 |P |k |8 (R |8 |0 |8 |8 |

@ R (P P P R (B P A P PR R R B e A |8 P A (B B e |

@ @R P |eR (P R (B R |0 P R P A B A (B | (P | (A B | |

18,449.73

L L IR A I I A A S R A B S 7 B N A S N S S S ]

18,449.73

18,449.73

Grand Totals {All Funds)

$ 6,662,823.26 $ 1,090,417.02

6,346,661.68

$ 6,6567,841.17

664,626.74

$ 4,893,316.43
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BANK RECONCILIATION FOR
February 2018

PER BOARD LEDGERS

PRIOR MONTH'S BALANCE 5,150,405.16
PLUS RECEIPTS : 1,090,417.02

LESS EXPENDITURES 5 I (682,981.01)

GRAND TOTAL (ALL FUNDS) 5,557,841.17

PER BANK STATEMENTS

Huntington Bank - General Account 55,531.24

Huntington Bank - Payroll Account | 22.14

STAR Ohio - General Account 2,993,780.06

STAR Ohio - STAR Plus 1,017,240.62

Investments - See Page 6 For Breakdown 1,488,000.00

RSA Money Market ~14,439.30

Plus: Other Adjustments 344 .24

(6,800.79)

Less: Outstanding Checks

Less: Interest Received (4,715.64)

L BTG - TR R R - T T - -

Less: Other Adjustments

TOTAL BANK BALANCE 5,557,841.17
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~ INVESTMENT BREAKDOWN FOR
February 2018

Type of Investment Bank of Deposit Amount Maturity

CDARS-RSA Synchrony Bank 247,000.00 | April 6th, 2018

_@RS-RS__A _ Discover Bank - $ 248,000.00 May 23rd, 2018

CDARS-RSA " - Ally Bank 248,000.00 July 26th, 2018

CDARS-RSA Franklin Synergy 249,000.00 ~ January 22nd, 2019

CDARS-RSA ~ Capital One 247,000.00 ~ July 19th, 2019

______CD{@\RS-RSA Cathay Bank 249,000.00 { ~ August 16th, 2019

E
|
|
|
|

|
|
|
Total Investments ~$1,488,000.00




$7,000,000.00

$6,000,000.00

$5,000,000.00

$4,000,000.00

$3,000,000.00

$2,000,000.00

$1,000,000.00
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Joseph Badger Local School District

General Fund Totals as of February

Financial Statements

FY 2008

FY 2009

FY 2010

FY 2011

FY 2012

FY 2013

FY 2014

FY 2015

FY 2016

FY 2017

FY 2018

Revenue

$5,146,356.

$5,246,660.

$5,182,176.

$5,245,540.

$5,231,635.

$4,889,912.

$5,007,416.

$4,954,769.

$6,592,735.

$5,760,364.

$5,383,589.

Expenses

$5,116,305.

$5,162,158.

$5,055,687.

$5,068,292.

$5,132,732.

$4,779,950.

$4,851,445.

$5,108,164.

$4,755,964.

$5,115,845.

$5,205,018.

Difference

$30,050.37

$84,502.11

$126,488.35

$177,248.16

$98,903.07

$109,961.86

$155,971.49

$(153,394.7

$836,770.67

$644,519.51

$178,571.08

B Revenue M Expenses M Difference
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Transportation Total Expenses Comparison as of February

$1,000,000.00

$900,000.00 $890,570.74

$842,030.05

$800,000.00

$700,000.00

$600,000.00

$523,265.17

——$464,658:28

[ $448,008.96 1309334 5439,854 21 |
$388,309.09 1 $402,949.31

l | $347,836.97

|

' i
L

$500,000.00 $469,834.76—

$400,000.00

$300,000.00

$200,000.00

$100,000.00

5=
FY2008 | FY 2009 | FY 2010 | FY2011 | FY2012 | FY2013 | FY 2014 | FY 2015 | FY 2016 | FY 2017 | FY 2018

EXPENSES| 469,834 | $842,030 | $448,008 | $388,309 | $430,933 | $439,854 | $523,265 | $464,658 | $402,949 | $890,570 | $347,836
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Food Service Totals as of February
$300,000.00

$250,000.00

$200,000.00

$150,000.00

$100,000.00

$50,000.00

S-

$(50,000.00)

$(100,000.00)

FY 2008 | FY 2009 | FY2010 | FY2011 | FY 2012 | FY 2013 | FY 2014 | FY 2015 | FY 2016 | FY2017 | FY 2018
Revenue | $227,550 | $218,895 | $209,153 | $218,657 | $229,321 | $214,156 | $206,184 | $212,244 | $259,630 | $240,669 | $212,915
Expenses | $232,188 | 229,480 | $228,044 | $241,855 | $240,944 | $245,234 | $209,389 | $249,472 | $220,788 | $241,216 | $229,013
Difference| $(4,638. | $(10,584 | $(18,891 | $(23,198 | $(11,623 | $(31,077 | $(3,204. | $(37,228 | $38,842. | $(547.18 | $(16,098

M Revenue MExpenses W Difference
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Expenditure Per Pupil-FY 2017

$12,012.27 $11,857.56

$10,625.25

211,184.26  $11,164.17

Joseph Badger Mathews

51084035 ¢10,643 62
E1 |

Maplewood Pymatuning  Statewide Grand Valley  Similar
Valley Average Districts
according to

ODE*

10

Brookfield




